
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 09/29/17 1st Payment 1,414,835

2nd Payment 1,485,577
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,559,855

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 1,637,848

5th Payment 1,719,741
1 09/20/17 Wed $22,491,096 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $25,412,961 1.574 3.8% 3.8% 6th Payment 1,805,728
2 09/23/17 Sat $24,972,612 $53,570,356 $53,000,000 $33,500,000 1.580 4.2% 7.8% 7th Payment 1,896,014
3 09/27/17 Wed $23,303,788 $66,091,569 $66,000,000 $41,800,000 1.580 3.9% 11.4% 8th Payment 1,990,815

4 09/30/17 Sat $26,216,248 $81,141,819 $80,000,000 $50,000,000 1.599 4.4% 15.3% 9th Payment 2,090,356
5 10/04/17 Wed $24,468,977 $94,447,193 $94,000,000 $58,800,000 1.599 4.1% 18.8% 10th Payment 2,194,873
6 10/07/17 Sat $27,951,764 $109,646,384 $0 1.599 4.7% 22.6% 11th Payment 2,304,617
7 10/11/17 Wed $27,405,255 $124,111,955 $0 1.599 4.6% 26.1% 12th Payment 2,419,848
8 10/14/17 Sat $30,048,146 $138,529,206 $0 1.599 5.0% 29.8% 13th Payment 2,540,840
9 10/18/17 Wed $32,283,390 $154,018,938 $0 1.599 5.4% 33.6% 14th Payment 2,667,882

10 10/21/17 Sat $33,182,168 $169,939,908 $0 1.599 5.5% 37.2% 15th Payment 2,801,276
11 10/25/17 Wed $34,866,061 $186,668,819 $0 1.599 5.8% 40.9% 16th Payment 2,941,340
12 10/28/17 Sat $38,985,729 $205,374,367 $0 1.599 6.5% 44.7% 17th Payment 3,088,407
13 11/01/17 Wed $40,190,457 $224,657,949 $0 1.599 6.6% 48.4% 18th Payment 3,242,828
14 11/04/17 Sat $42,973,969 $245,277,075 $0 1.599 7.1% 52.0% 19th Payment 3,404,969
15 11/08/17 Wed $46,384,209 $267,532,450 $0 1.599 7.6% 55.7% 20th Payment 3,575,217
16 11/11/17 Sat $49,020,406 $291,052,687 $0 1.599 8.0% 59.3% 21st Payment 3,753,978
17 11/15/17 Wed $71,895,524 $325,548,519 $0 1.599 11.6% 64.0% 22nd Payment 3,941,677
18 11/18/17 Sat $83,334,690 $365,532,921 $0 1.599 13.3% 68.8% 23rd Payment 4,138,761
19 11/22/17 Wed $125,817,166 $425,900,627 $0 1.599 19.4% 74.8% 24th Payment 4,345,699
20 11/25/17 Sat $166,669,381 $505,869,430 $0 1.599 24.8% 81.1% 25th Payment 4,562,984
21 11/29/17 Wed $358,578,924 $677,917,393 $0 1.599 45.9% 89.7% 26th Payment 4,791,133

22 12/02/17 Sat $491,674,674 $913,825,363 $0 1.599 56.9% 95.6% 27th Payment 5,030,690
23 12/06/17 Wed $528,186,756 $1,167,252,013 $0 1.599 59.5% 98.2% 28th Payment 5,282,224
24 12/09/17 Sat $958,765,614 $1,627,272,554 $0 1.599 80.6% 99.7% 29th Payment 5,546,336
25 12/13/17 Wed $1,056,373,511 $2,134,125,854 $0 1.599 83.6% 99.9% 30th Payment 5,823,652
26 12/16/17 Sat $1,821,654,667 $0 $0 1.599 95.6% 100.0%

Total 94,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $25,000,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 9/29/2017


